

Hogan & Hartson LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 +1.202.637.5600 Tel +1.202.637.5910 Fax

www.hhlaw.com

Karis A. Hastings Counsel +1.202.637.5767 kahastings@hhlaw.com

April 21, 2010

BY ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

RE: SES Americom, Inc., Assignor, and Denali 20020, LLC, Assignee File No. SES-ASG-20100113-00066 (Call Signs KA20 *et al.*)

Notification of Consummation of Assignment

Dear Ms. Dortch:

SES Americom, Inc. ("SES Americom,"), by its attorneys and pursuant to Section 25.119(f) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 25.119(f), hereby advises the Commission that the assignment of fixed earth station licenses from SES Americom to Denali 20020, LLC authorized in the above-referenced proceedings has been consummated. Please direct any questions regarding this submission to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Karis A. Hastings

Karis A. Hastings Counsel for SES Americom, Inc.

cc: Jeannette Spriggs